Bethany Foundation Grant Recipients - 2022

Awarded Funds for 2022:
CENTUS Counseling, Consulting, Education $5,000 
Paul A. Bretz
2696 S. Colorado Blvd, Suite 580 
Denver, CO 80222
PBretz@centus.org

Karis Community $2,500 
Lisa Andersson
1361 Detroit Street
Denver, CO 80206
lisa@kariscommunity.org

Lutheran Family Services Rocky Mountains (LFSRM)  $5,000
Margo Hatton 
VP of Resource Development
Lutheran Family Services Rocky Mountains
1035 Osage Street, Ste 700
Denver, CO 80204
Margo.hatton@lfsrm.org

Urban Servant Corps (USC) $3,500 
Krista Kilgus
1660 Ogden Street
Denver, CO 80218
krista@servantcorps.org

Youth Ministry Consultants $2,500
Dennis “Tiger” McLuen
30016 Glader Boulevard
Lindstrom, MN 55045
tiger@youthministryconsultants.org

Hands of the Carpenter $3,570
Dan Georgopulos
16097 S Golden Rd.
Golden, CO 80401

Bethany Outreach/Benevolence Ministry Teams on behalf of RIP Medical Debt $1,500
Kevin Dempsey
5778 S Quintero Circle
Centennial, CO 80015
Kmdmpsy@aol.com



Bethany Lutheran Church Executive Council $6,000
Pastor Gary Sandberg
4500 E Hampden Ave.
Cherry Hills Village, CO 80113
Gary@bethany-denver.org

Holy Hammers/Habitat for Humanity $10,000
Kevin Dempsey
5778 S Quintero Circle
Centennial, CO 80115
Kmdmpsy@aol.com

Activ8 Sports, Inc. DBA All-Stars Club $2,500
Scott Russomanno
8949 Miners Drive
Highlands Ranch, CO 80126
Scott@allstarsclub.org

Lutheran Campus Ministry at the University of Colorado $5,500
Rev. Zach Parris 
2425 Colorado Avenue
Boulder, CO 80302
Zach@lutheranbuffs.org

Metro Caring $5,500
Karter Booher
1100 E 18th Avenue
Denver, CO 80218
Kbooher@metrocaring.org


Total allocations: $53,070





